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The District holiday schedule for 2010-2011 is as follows: 
 
Monday   July 5, 2010    Independence Day 
Friday    September 3, 2010   Cesar Chavez 
Monday   September 6, 2010   Labor Day 
Friday    November 12, 2010   Veteran’s Day 
Thursday & Friday    November 25 & 26, 2010  Thanksgiving 
Thursday   December 23, 2010   Christmas Eve 
Friday    December 24, 2010   Christmas Day 
Monday   December 27, 2010   Holiday 
Tuesday   December 28, 2010   December Holiday 
Thursday   December 30, 2010   New Year’s Eve 
Friday    December 31, 2010   New Year’s Day 
Monday   January 17, 2011   Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
Friday    February 18, 2011   Lincoln’s Day 
Monday   February 21, 2011   Washington’s Day 
Monday   May 30, 2011    Memorial Day 
 
 
 

 
***REVISED 4/10 SCHEDULE*** 

2010-2011 Summer Schedule 
 
Summer schedules (shift to 4/10 hour days, 9/80 schedules or other variations) may begin the week of June 28, 
2010  and end August 27, 2010, the Friday before the Cesar Chavez holiday (September 3, 2010). The week 
of August 30, 2010 is the return to regular schedules. 
 
De Anza College, Foothill College, the Chancellor’s Office, Human Resources, and Business Services—
including Payroll, Purchasing, Risk Management and Environmental Health/Safety will be closed on Fridays 
during the Summer Schedule June 28 – August 27. 
 
Monday, July 5, 2010 is a holiday and all District and College offices will be closed. The July 5th Holiday is 
equal to 8 hours for full-time employees.  
 
If you have any questions concerning the holiday or summer schedules, please contact the following: 

 
Araceli Kaliangara at kaliangaraaraceli@fhda.edu 

 or 
Kris Lestini at lestinikris@fhda.edu 
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